



KOLHAN UNIVERSITY

CHAIBASA, WEST SINGHBHUM Jharkhand. Pin: 833202 Phone No. 06582-255274

Revised Notice

In continuation of office (Memo No. KU/R/CVC/206/22 dated 07-09-22) this is for information to all concerned that last date of Online/Offline Application for admission in M.Ed. course for the Session 2022-24 in Kolhan University, Chaibasa has been extended till 20-12-2022. Application form may be obtained from the College concerned for Offline mode.

Kolhan University visit requested to Students are (www.kolhanuniversity.ac.in) time to time for any change/update by the University.

Note: Students will have to submit undertaking that they will manage themselves the courses completed earlier by the departments concerned.

> By order of the Vice-Chancellor Sd/-Registrar Kolhan University, Chaibasa

Memo No. KU/ R/CV 43/2/22 Copy to:-

Date: 11/11/22

- 1. All media, Chaibasa and Jamshedpur, for publication free of cost, if so desire.
- 2. Assistant of VC/PVC/FA/FO/R/CE for information to VC/PVC/FA/FO/R/CE.
- 3. University website for upload.
- 4. University Data Center.
- 5. In file.

Kolhan University, Chaibasa Cuparde